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FANT LOU4CH COEP. v. NEWLR . AND

2. 2PPELLATE DECISIONS - CRa
HFCSTLLL, INC.

r
(9
m

L

Grant Lunch Corporwtion; )
" Appellant,
V. )
fFan c1oal Board of ilconolic . :
Beversge Control of the City ) CONClU IONS and OBDnﬂ
of Newar:., mao=Tne gtell, Inc., . '
SRR Bysponuﬂnt. )
sasen, Schnitzer & lLasen, Eguso, by Dsniel G.- ;asenbaEsq,,
_ Lttornsys for AUWEl;mﬂt o
Thomas L. Parsonnet, Esc., by Guorge. E. bStL oy, Bs¢., ané Louls
\ﬁlgS, Esc., 1tLJLnLJ for Eespondent uUﬁlPLOdl board
4 of islcoholic Levereze Fonuxol, o
ialmap,Fviedmuﬂ, Esc,., anc Horolc Simendl, ng,,,by Sianey Simandl,
o ESG., Attornzys for Fespondent The Stell, Inc.

BY 1HE C J05MISSIONEI£ S
This 15 an QQHb&l fror 'tﬂv r '“ﬂul Dj rm.;nndéntgﬁunicipal_

Board, of plencry re t4¢l'cansumzu1‘n ¢1c'ﬂsn nela by respondent .
The Stall, Inc., for ‘”cllS Know L8 u<6—¢m8 Plane Street, Neward,

Y

F

vopellant  .sets forta various grou.ds of zppoal, to wit:
"ia) Tioe Bo.rd shoulu i ve webue.mined froa ths evidence
- bo.fore 1t Gt 1t wes not in tig puolic intersst to
rencw to: Liconse of The Stall, Inc.
C\b) - The Bo-.rc.ghould i ve Lctﬂim1nac frou the ev
-, wefore 1t thst Tue Stg;‘, Inc., wWsS:not quall:
- . hola tiue license. ' o
(¢) The forre shoulu ;MVP QvCu-mlﬁbQ th*t the stocaholders
. mentioned. in. t;e,°3vljc .tion for rénewtl, or one or
wore .of thuw, were a 1front! for oth:'g, and, that said
.. . .applicrtion should therefore save besn denied.
(G) The Bodrd ‘should heve wiburuinea frou Lu“ew1&mce'bexore
- At thot tn@‘applic;tion_IOf renewal was false in many
~respects and that the application for renewsl siould -
... thsrsfore hsve vsen denied. - . ‘
. (e)..The Hoard.should have peraitted ﬁﬁpvlluﬂb en adeguate
onportunity to establ¢on tne falsity of the ,,gpllcatlvn
N in many rospects, ' ) ,
(f) The hevring as ﬁ‘ﬁmuctco by the Board was illegal,
: null and void. B L o - oo

idznce
fiza to

- The ‘nrincipal zrguacnt ffvun0fu by tuv anv”llant alleged that
one or wore of tii. stocihold-rs-of ths subject cornoration were

tfronts” for QQTSOQS WNOSG naéidls did not aanesr in the -soplication
for “dnﬁwal Apn: i

1lant produced as ites witn.sssg the officers of
respondent, - The utul_, Inc., &anc souc rel tives and next of kin of
said o¢¢1cyrb in an-attemnt toe eiicit infirmetion thot might dis—
close -some avidﬂncc of tne.all d "front" sitd.tion. Howevsr,
counsel foL:th appellant acmitied thut neither me nor his client
could Luentif 3 tn, all=pod unciscloscd intsrested partles.
'Furuu,rnurcj toe eforesaid ennelientts withnessss conizd the
existence of aﬁy int rwsts OuA r UHLn ubuSH op thiz stocushold.rs
named in the oponlication cnd testified wtively thot such
Suo@«ﬂULQLrel,vrp Lﬂsaoniy'ﬁ*rsons in ian”bst ana W, rsu¢o,

‘3

- After 2 co rMIUL scrutiny of t. =2nti.e recor u.uelulng 1 can Ilnd
. 1o foundation : shatsosy.r for any of tus aforwssid cdlegations.
Unger thoe c1Tcumstvhc<s, I am satisfiscd tihet the apnsilent failed
. to estaplisiy That ths detion of tnﬂ resooncent issulng suthoriuy

LWus erronéous end shoula ve revirsed,
Accordingly, it is, on this 10th d:y of Februsry, lo48,

3,nct¢on of res»ondent Ivn¢01agl Board be and the
irmed, and LLV sppeal a<roin be and tie sane 1s

AhwIN B, HOC.K,
Commicsionor,
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EISCIPLIT"i' PROCLEDINICE SALES TO AaINOT.S BY dOLDER
m PLUI VINLRY D ICERED LICET Cd""‘LL FOR 40
DFYS, LEES ‘

In the mattir C Discinlinary | 5
Proceddings ayol ; :

. )

HENRY and ,REY BARLETTA,

t/e Burletta & Co. )

64 Soutin Esszx pvenus, ‘ _

Urangz, Hew Jersey, . ) AND
)
)

Holdwrs of Plennry Winsry Licinse V-k&y
lssuad by it State Coumiizslioniy of
tlcoholic Bevirsge Contf ol. . j

— e = -— Y e — — e e e e e e e

Henry and ilery Bo rlntt*, Dufenaeat-14
Wiilisa F. Wooa, Esc., 6»p‘aLi; '
Bever

= C‘(‘, -
\tn€1E‘OP Alconolic

9)
plead nod vult te tne foilowing ¢ ,“Vrﬁﬁ“’

stdpmr . kS, Lo47, you solc zlcoholic .

Frane T. —--=, lHdicihvlas --- and Pvt.
-——, winors; in viol:stlon of B.S. 83:1-77.
rE. “n ﬂg occssion aoforssaid, you sold szrved and
ivared cna allowsd it

15 suffered the
'8 to

rice and o lLV Y yevsr
: Frmn, Te ——-; Nicholis -=- 7na DVL Josant
persoa; UL thc age o twenty-one \hi) yoers,
in violation .f hule 1 of Stete fegulotions No. 20.!

o

he devartuentzl £1le iselosss thet 1 Decenber oo, 147,
eaci winor involved in to: instant case nurchased o bottle of wine
for off-nremiscs conswuttion froa caploy=es ¢ ndsnt-ricensees.
s

Two of thne voys were fiftesn ysars soand otnnr Doy was six-
tezn years of zge, There can ve scurcely any sxcuse for a

sale of alcoholic wevorcoges to wminors wiw swre fifteen or s
yesrs of wge. ' ' ' '

direct
ixteen

Defendant has no previous adjudicatea record, dowever, in view
of tne mumbor of minors involved, aad particulurly nrcuuuﬁ of the
youtinfulness of the boys, I shall susosend def intst licenge for
2 period of forty days. Five doye will be Lutew er tiie nlea
entereq herelin, lzaoving & net :u:;:usion i thirty—five GEy Se

fceordingly, 1t is, on tinis 10th diy of Febru.ry, 1348;

OLDERED that Labe V-g£, lgsued by the Stote
Coualesioner Mars

c*mtd
dwm

Control to Lenry &and |
ar. wlscs 64 ¢ Soutiy Essex &
Orenie, 2o and ths scue is cne=d for a nsriow of
thirty-five (35) da"f, COLLISNE 101 oo, ngfjvly 17,
1048, and torminoting ¢t 1&:01 e.m., lirch &3, u48

o

e

o
Berletts, t/a enu

s

SEWIN B, HOCH,
Ollnlbs1lonNsr.,
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bottles label

~alcoholic bevirsge other taan

DISCIPLIN:EY ”RQC BLINGS - ILLICIT LICUOR -
\ LICENSE SUSPENDED I'OR &£5 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA.
In tie matter of Disciolinery )
PPO“”GOlnfS agalnst - B )

fumllton Grill, A Corporation, _
t/mv&mmllt“n cllll ) CONCLUSIONS
Oed . Homilton Avvnuv, ‘ ;

ITrenton o, New J.rsey,

~—
o
=
I\

dola r of Plenary Kotell Consump- ORDER
tion LLC\AS( C-66 issued by the 9
Bourd of Comuission-rs of tns ) )

- Cley of Trenton,

StVWrrt ¢ Leventhal, Escs., oy Si.me
R o thLMVyS Tor LDefencant-
Wwilliam F. Wood, Est., aApszring for
~ﬁvvv'~w Controdi.

' Doy -
2 b hs(—]ko 9

‘,,x
o
]

. C‘ <
W
oo
C
v
s
}_.v

of Alcoholic

3|

5 OO0

BY TH

§-

SETONTH: . . -

The d)fCuLunt ~leaded non vult to a chi roa “lleging”that
o

= <
-1t possessed 1y bottles of llllOLL alconolic bLeverages, in

viol:tion of [.&. 2&:1-50. .

On Decomber &%, 147, on ABC ogent ssized two 4/5 cuert
led "Canad 'gav f,lllt* slenced Conaclan UL*J,%L¢y47

two 4/5- cuart bottles labe! Canadian waksxy”
and two 4/5 quert bottles lzbml CedéLch Seven Crown

Blended Whis“ey" when his prelimincry fidd tests indicsated
thet the cont Vntq of said six. Do ttl,‘ wET e not genuing as

b

e

tiz

labeled. Subsecuent ua.LJs*s v the Depsrtmont chemist con-
firmed the fo id UOLLLCJ COHE&LHQL an

vct thet 2uch of s
.t discribed on its Leoel.

- The Dbefeandant hes no previous VLJUOLL@t“” record. I
shall susnend the license for twenty-five days, less Tive
duys! remission for .o nlea, lszeving a net susgsnsion of
twenty days. Cf. Re Pascac.. Inn, Bulletin 758, Item 5.

hceord ¢in gly, it 1s,<0n tais llth Gay of Februcry, 1.48,

- ORDERED that plenary rs stail cone suaptlion license C-606, -
issued by the Board of Commission:srs of tie City of T::nton
to Hamilton Grill, A Corporation, t/a Hemilton Crill, for
premises 525 Hamilton Avenue, Treaton, oe and the saa Ls
nereby sugoended for twenty (£0) asys, coumdsncing ut 2.0l
Februily 16, 1248, znc E,TA¢MMLLﬂb st £ a.m. Marcin 7, 1lc48.

e

3]
<
&

ul‘Iu B. HOCk,
Couuzlzsioner,
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5. . APPELLATE DECLSIONE - sUnlS v. BLIZALETH.
James P. Burus, ' ) R o S
‘ Appellant, - : "
Ve 4 / . .
dunicipal Board of ilcomolic On iLpneal .
Beverage Control of the City)
of Elizabeti, ) , CONWLUCIONp ena ORDEK

Responaent. )
Bdward L. Whelan, Jr., £sc¢., attorney for Appelliant.
Louis P. Longoburdi, BSC., by Raymond L. Leaiy, Esd.,
‘ nL301nLv for Fesnonagnt. :
Julmus R. Pollatschei, Esq., Lttorney for Union Couaty FRetall
Licuor Deaslers Association, an Qojector.

T N <
TJL\LIL. - -

BY THE COMiil:

This is an apaeal frou the denial NS
application for a plencry retail distribution license Ior
nremises at £4b6-c4 ? West GranG Street, Elizabeti.

Respendent denieﬁitﬁe apnlication be cau¢ "this license
is within 13500 feet of an existing license, in violation
of an ordinance pessed May &6, 1.47, vy the City Council.”

. At the heering appeillant withdrew all grouncs sst.forth
in his petition of szoneal excent nis Lunuuﬂtluﬂo th: t said

' ordinance is uaressoncule in itcelf onc that the application
of 'sgid ordincnce to tihe present case was unreasonéble,
ilmproper snd Cunbl Ty to. law.

In 1235 the City of Blizsbeti zaopted a resolution, the
pertinent n.rt of which 1s as follows:

"BE IT RESOLVEDL thet no licensss whnstsoever
excepting renswals, sisll ue prantea for
any premises witiin the srea of &« circleg
hioving 2 redius of 1000 feet and acving
as its ceptral noint an existing licensea
premises.

Said rQ“OLuthH w:._held'to “E'f asonsble in Blizaveth.
petn and FPenix, bulletin 514,

devqrg re Dealers 48sh. V.
ana New Jersey L¢c< HeVeTrsgse AS8n. Ve, Rlizaoeta,

-a
") l-
Ut b=
™
0]

5 {4
ot
)
&
¢
o

o

et al. sulletin 685, Itew w. On day 5, lo47, efter decision
in the latter case was rcnaer“a, tne City Coun011 of the Clby
of Elizabetir ~dopted an ordin.nce, approved .by the Mayor on.
May 7, 1o47, the_iurtlnz;t nert of whichjordinance 1s as
follows: . o . ' o

o llC :nse for tiae sale and consumption of
alcoholic bsverages Wh4tSO”V“I excenting
‘renewals, siell bz gr.onted Lor-gny licensed
premmises witindn tihe ar;c of & cilrcle heving
& radius of 1500 feet, 2nd nzving for its
central point an QFiStLﬂg licenseu »reuises,
excepting ﬁowmvv*, thet & club license may

2,

ne issusd *k*,"

- It should be noted thet R.&. $5:1-12 provides for various
types of retail licenses, inciuaing club Licenses, issued

for tne sale of alcoholic waverages for on-preinises con-
sumztion, OLP—JTuALSCSTPoncumhtlon, or voth, It is apparent
~ thet the ordinence was intended Lo exeipt oniy club, il“fnses,
as described -therein, from}t:v-emLuct of the 1500 foot rule
originelly set forth in the resolution suopted in 1udb,

The facts in this case are nat in dispute. The evidence
shows that there is sn existing licensed preaises in the
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¢ City Of FElizabeth ..nown s L et. From the
diagram introduced into 5"1an06 i' is clesr tnet, if
01rcle ve drawn h:ving s racius of 1500 feet and hzving
a2s 1ts centrel point the prewilsss .nown as 205 Orcnard
Street, saic circle would include tie premisds for waich
anpellant see..s a new license. ‘ ' o

;o)v¢lunt conténds, howsvir, that the distsnce vetween

<05 Orchard Street and L4T-247 West Grand Street should ve
. measured in the norm:sl way that s nedestrizn would jsroperly
mrali. flO onp l Lpseu preni“ﬂé to the othner. He contends

ed in this manner, vetween
£ 00 foet, instead of
sﬁomn on,the clsgream introcduced

" In Re Guentner, zsulletin 206, : 15, the Conuud
stated unpthwmbre o wetihod of wezsurenent is specified in
cn ordinchnce, the distince snoula De messured in the 1ethod
provided oy Section 76 of tie Act (now R.S. £5:1-76) in san
snalogous situation. Hence, 1f the ordinince in cusstion
proviced wzrely th.t no Licenss shiould e ax,nueg within
1500 fect of mnqtia: licens i poelicnt!s con-
- tention woula 3rcvailo

()

In Fll;;bvtﬂ severige Dealers Lasn. V. Blizavets an
Feni.., supre, tne Commlssicusr, in upholaing fuas 1uoD
ECOLHtloﬂ saia: ' :

"I find thst tioe resolution in « cstaoll
a metuod of .easurning distences nﬂ ch genarally
bz casily wppliec. o tine fucts ws in U

st for viwe wist ' e L

1oly hes
nrenlses in HeeoTilr
The Cu:; Council; ica
usly p2en prenteda in VnoL tlon of the
201, Ungul these circuustanczs, I find
esclution is rzoseonsble in itself.n

The ordinance adopte
DX ct l N u“zﬁ u° d 1n

MEQ&hIPQ,< Tnls incice
fo l$ov tne UT;VLOUS )
petw .
ume “tuOu o; xeasurem

2 4 R A P e A
nt set Jorth 1n R.&5., do:

thet <he orainsnce 1s reesOnavle in itself

> to 1lent't!s oremises.  The wers fact

2llzntts preuises ire .ou t“ba 1500 feet from
Lre made in &

ATy

J:. cllises
ganner U frow ti.
oriinince, does not enti‘ relisf
Hesoondent has no jurdscicti LT o Llpense in
violetion of the oruin.nce. T snall effira the action
of responcent. ‘

Accorainzly,. it is, on this

ORDERED thit tie cction of and tile s&de |
is fneree; olifirmed, end u“vldf, Sl TO8 S8ise
is nercoy dilsmissed. ‘

BEWIN . HuCi,
Comissioner
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,bear in front of hiw at &

. PuGE 7

uC PROHISITED HOURS =
e NBED FOR &0 Du\U,

_DISCIPLIM
s I\DER LHG
ussaﬁwr

In the Letter of Discipliniry

Procexdings against

)
)
Nicole Coschiignano, -
t/a Nic:'s Tevern, ) )
614 Froeuan Strust, '
Lynchur st, New Jersey, )
_ | " .. _ OPDER
folder of Plenery ketail Cunswaustion ) - ‘ .
License C-4 issued by the EBoerd of
Couniissioners of tiie Township of o)
Lynchurst. : '
Nicolca Coschivnano, Defencenv—-1icsnses, Uro se.
Willicm P. Wood, Esg., Appocering for D ne.rtoment of ﬁlC)thlC
Bover. go Control, :

 BY THE COMZISSIONER: : )

D+fenurat sleads pon vulu

/
permit ad
gmnloyeas and
ged D befors 1z Noon,
1ucq$€ No. vl roch*ner zlcoholic
by tne board of Coumnlssioners of.
LanLr '.1.05,1'.,*;). 7~ o

"l. On Sunuay ; Jdepus
‘ D rTsonsg obliny
Lgcat in

1n V10L~

<

"E, On the sforesaic ocension, vhile sgents of the State
- Departioant of "lcoaUlﬁﬂ sEveTage Control were investi-—
-gating the cbove allegec 'iol'tion, you nindered and .
failea to 5L0¢iltbt, guch investizetion, in violation
N of R 8. 63:1-38.!

‘Thie £file in tu: j5ubtﬂt case viscloses tnot on Sunday, Jaauary
11, iu48,,mt 10:15 a.m;, LBC cpents cops.rved Lwo wsn enter
defondentts » ﬁuls oy way of ¢ reor door. - Oneg of tie sgents pro-
eceded to tnw rear goo“ was fousw 1t i)khvo. Loaan, later idﬁntrﬁed-
as tu2 iicenses, iaformed ths ogent wn.t "’-Cc wes closed. The
other ABC agent rroczeded to L.:u front o

he glass nortion of tus doovr. He observed.a wan with & 4
‘ rear rooti. Tl S oI
attracted the ztitention of and wisplayed his cre-
dentials to him. The licens 2 L the rzer woom and. removed
the glass of oser from thg_?%'*u le then reiturned and admicted
the 4ABC agents to the pr-aaises.’ T SN, none OL whom wes a
gmnloyee of bvfbﬂdanb, were found in th: licensed oremises,

«nd peered through
lass of

LUE

Under all of ti circunatances,‘l anll sus-end the d:fenda
license for & weriod of thirty dsys. Hlvw Goavs will be remittec for:
the pleca entsred herein, Loaving & net susvinsion uf twenty-f

Aceordingly, it is, on tuiz 1ltn dey of Februz

Y

DEDERED that adzusry roteld consuation License
the Buuiq of Comuisgionsrs of ti- Townsinl - of Lync
Coschignino, t/a Nic.'s Tavern, for ~raulscs 814
Lynchuirst, bpe anc i sawe 1s n.rody sus- ondet fo We
days, co.ggencing t & .. PVUL’ ry L7, 1.48, ind oz Lﬁlncblﬂg &t
& a.m. Harcn 1O, 1.48, '

.7 . : [

5 . . EIL‘ \'I N B e .Ll\) u-.. 3
Comaissioner,
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7. DISCIPLINLRY ﬁPOCEEDTNGS - PERs
LICERSED PHLMISES N*JL}SE

FOR PLEA. : ;

In the Matte r OL 501Ul¢nkfy
Proceedings st

Leo Gertenberg & Jacob Schechter,
t/a La Rhum Zar,

705 Madlson Avenue,

Lezewood, New Jersey,

A

CONCLUSIONS

AND
rnolders of Plinary Retall Consunp- ORDER
tion License C-&L issued by the ‘
Townsnly Committze of the Tovnsni»
of Laiewood. ‘

S N N

~

Leo Gartenberg and Jacob Schecliter, Defendant-licensees, aro se
Edward F. Mubr0$ef Esc., Appearing for Department of Alcoholic
beverage Control

have pleaded non vilt to & ciwrge alleging thet
o d on thoir lictinsed psromises "paratelle or oin
vall" nschines, in violation of State Regulcotions No. £0, Rule 7.

On Janusry L6, 148, an AZC age &
room whic: ib‘aﬂmittedly “Lrt OL L»*»uaﬂnt Licen
In allebea nitigas 24 stuece th .t the e
nlaced only vmuorarily on toe licensed oremises,

¥
i
M

.
:

have been removed therefrow. It is clzer, neverths
defendants ere gullty as cuasrged. ’

Defendants n“ve no rioil recora SHOE: srena thelr license
for ten doys, le five deys for tae ples 28Ving a net sus-

) U‘

pension of f1V~ L‘ys. l&, and bulletin

786, Item 6,
Accordingly, it 1§, on this 1Ztn day of February, 1948,

OFEDERED th-t olenary retouil cqﬂ;um>tldn *l““uqb C-31, issued
by the Townshin Coummittze of the Tounshi» of Lasewood t0 Leo
Gartenberg & Jacob ScthﬂLDL, t/u LuRhug 5. vow premisss 705
Madison nvﬂpdb, Lazewood, be ‘thy same 1s hercoy suspended for
five (5) days, comdvnc1“5 .t 7 a.m. Fabrucry o, Lu48, and
tufmlnuulﬂg at 7 a.m., Pebruury &8, 1.48.

JﬂWI B LJCAD
oum1551onvr, ’ -
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LLssoclation,

Mereh 11, 1u48.

(@]
=3
w

V. LONTCL Ib_~

-u&ﬁTJNJ - UQ) SNSION

LPPELLATE DECIGIONS - TOvH
TCATION FON VWRIT .« ‘

I "'.'.D,L )

V. : - . ) . -0n 4app=al
Boerd of Coumissionsrs of the : -
Town of sontclsir, ) : O LD EER.
- o - Qe tent. ,

-
4 I‘
[¥al

3
C
=
o
(\\

BY THE COM:ICSIONER:

On Janu vy Lo, 1o48, tae susp1151)n he rﬂ“ofoLv imnosed .upon
cffirmence of resvondent's action was uubjlu to DuImlt up'“ll nt
to &nnly to tas nrewe Court for ¢ writ of czrtioreri. Sze
pull:tin 7%, Iu”mg S oand 4.

uApjellant, turough its ctturney, Lhs cuviged
Geclasd to wbandon its woplication fur saic wri
will, tlhi:rzfore, be reinst.atod.

sccordingly, it is, on this 17th doy ox;? cbruary, 148,

ORDVRED that :léncry v~wwl¢,n ilczncs p—i, issued by
the Loard of Commission:rs 3 of vun-vh lI to Town Hous
Inc. fsr rramiscg 626 ulu¢mfuvlﬁ ,v auey wonte. s DE QNG tﬂc'
gauie 1s hiraby Sl“i:ﬂg»@ for (

eomasncing «t » a.m. Febru oy

<t
o)
(3
ct+
L)
—o_\ [N
-
¢

oing ¢t & oa.m.

L PPELLATE “ECTVI NS - HUNTI
BOROUCH and OHT[’ e S,

ASBH. V. STOCKTON

Hunterdon Coux bJ Trvern
Vo

)
njp lleng, ) - On Appcel
e i )

ou:n Couacil of ORDIn OF LISCONTINUANCE

ol Stoc-ton, a3u=Ricnuzd‘
—)hlla..:..f)s, i ' B

1F5 ,sq,, Attorncy for gnpillant.
:r, BEsts., by L Y Fisnoer Lon,’ Lttornsys for

133: J.xu_: CU; : ,
from tizc dssuzne. of = plenary retzall distri-
‘g:luuleuuuL rvu,on_;nt nerein.on Qctoiber 6,
ocated on fleb‘ut¢-ub, Lorougn of Stocuton, N.J.

;hl” is
bution |1y¢
147 for »re

4

prior to the dote zeazduled

for
respective partiss agrs:id thet th

ey tﬁﬂ(”ttorneys_for the-
nlowmey be withGrawn. ..8ince

|1

1
e
1€

no czuse a~pirns o ‘tha contriry yr o -

,It is, On.tﬂis;llth'uay _F‘ ragTy, lo48,

EPED thot ' h- WithiH aﬂp;§l [SL na Llﬂ sumv~is.hereby
dlscqnb;nUHO. T SR S

CERWIN B. HOC:,
(/0‘11‘\111 u‘LOl’le .



DISCIPLINARY PERO C“EDINGS ~ PEFMITTING FE:i2Ll
1:PZREONATORS ON LICENSED PEEMISES - STRIP
TEASE DaliCE - UN”U LIFIED EuPLOYEES - PERMI
TO BF CONDUCTED A4S £ NUISLNCE - LICENSE SUST
BALANCE OF TERM. .

&

.._.

~ .

In the matter of Disciplinary.
Proceedinbs cgainst

J)ﬂﬂ SANSONE & WILLI# PALMILEI,

Nt A

t/& Club Harumony, A CONCLUSIONS
5s5% Division Lvenue, - S : C
Carlstadt, New Jersey, : ) AND

" Holders of Plensry Reteil Conou‘ stion

'~
O
)
B
e
S

License C-lo, issued by the Mdyov;and
Council of the Borough of Ceorlstocdt. )

Williem J. Henley, ESc,, ittorney for Defendant-licensees.

Edward F. Ambro se, LSO., Appearing for Depertment of Alcoholic
Lo Beverage Control.

B_Y Tn*’*’ COL.WIUUION,J\‘ Ll

LlenSceS Dl"aa nqn;vult to cnirges allegin. that:

"1, on Frlday night, Sentember £6, 1947, and early
Saturday morni ing, Ser tc“u T c? 1:47, and on divers
days wnrior-thor to,,v llO”OQ, ~ermitted and suffered
inown female imne rson¢tors in snd u)on the licensed
praiises; in violation of Rule 4 of State Regulations
No. 0, ' -

"2, On the occaslons ufoLvsalu, you allowed, »peraitted
and suffered lewdness and immoral activitiss in and
upon your licensecC sr:imises in thst the aforenesntioned
femgle,impersonatorv performed s enterteinsrs in &
lewc, indecent and iwmoral menner; in violation of
Rule 5 of State Regul.tions Ho. £0. :

"$. On the occasions aforesaid, you gnowingly employed
as eatoLtCLnrls‘on your licensed premis es Willism =—-,
Robzrt —--- (aliss Rodney. —~—), David --- (alias
Dlee —) and Sidney ---, non-residents of New
Jersey who hiad not ouvitzined recuisite employment
permite . from the Commissioner of flcohiolic Bevarage
Control; in violztion of LRule 4 of State Kegulations
No. 1z, ' ‘ '

"4, On tihe occasions aforesaid, you 1loxed, nermittaed
and sufferec your licensed place of businegss to be
conducted In such mznner as to become a nuisznce in
that you allowed, permitted and suffered all the
foregoing VlOl.thhS to occur, and conducted the
licensed plece of business in a manner offsnsive
'to common cecancy and nuplic morals; in violstion
of Rule b of State Re gulations No. 20.m

- The file in the instont case aisclosed that 2.8.C. gento
visited defandonts! licensed nreulses on Septemwcr 26, 1lud7,
Five male pirformers, spesking in high-pitched volces, attired
‘in feaminine dress and vigs, :na nuving feninins fecicl ma.e-up,
denced and sang. The dances consistec of suggastive wovemsnts
of 'their bodies, too lewd to describe in detail, and, in one
lnstence, & perforisxr Gid & so-called "strip-tease" redoving
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11' )

.consicered by such i)gxing authority before reaching

t/a Clup daraony , [or ores
“be anc th. saae ;V n.repy. suspenuea For tas vailonce of 1cr

'

all of the .P’lnlnm clothing wite EU“ e 1L¢Ju of & small
G-string. T crioriers sang na 5. 07 popular s.nes with
suggestive ‘m@an¢ngu anc at ti ¢ anG incecent language.

Tine defendants adwmitted tiet sll of tos five porforu:irs were
femzle imp:rgonstors sna one of tae.defencants steted thet e .
pvelieved torée wicre pervirts. In an atteunt Co assert mitigetl
circumstences, the cefencents stotee that toey wer: ignorant of
the fact thet either ;Qmul“ imzersonstors or corformences such
&s indiceted above are nroniblted on licensed nronisess in Hew
Jersey because they had-ssen siwilar p 11

rformencss 1in licensed
EStﬂbllbhmdeS in snothizr State. If i€ weie not tnat the

efendonts had an otacrwise clear record I might well revoue
tnc license outright. ’

Under the cirvcumsivoncas I snoll suspend the license for the
balince of its terw. In vicw of tiho serious n: ture of th
circumstznces surroucding the cioirges in this casge it
propsr to call to. the sttention of t.us issbing autior
improver conduct during a prececing licensing yoar .ae

on an applicegion for renwwsl., In a iuﬂdl/ AW LT uP case
hes Q;ua,nc]citu L LAJ% DY conauct wy-a licensee auring a
preceddn: licensing term warrants ths Qangi of r=newal.
pellucci, Bull:=tin 248, Itum &; Le HL‘n;ruL 1, Sulletin 647
Iten 5; Re 71Cﬂclm n v, briscoll, 1oo 1. ,L.» 586G.

il

Accordingly, it 18, on this 17ta day of Feor

(&

LY iu[JB, (

OLLiRZED thet yi,¢,¢J ~otasd Cunswaption Licenss C-L1b. for
the 1047-48 fiscol yerr, lssusd oy The M(jor sna Qouwcil of
the Sorouzn of Coerlstaut £o Join Suosone & Pilliew Palmleri,

' Svo Division ivenue, C;rlbt Gt,

tern, offsctive ¢t & a.i., February &5, 1048,

TATE LICINSES - NEW APPLICS/TIONS TILED.

Na ?le Bros,
2814-2816. ernefte ot.
‘Union City, ¥, J. SR " :
Aph71cdflon for Limited ¥holessle License fi
; e a

- Trentini'sg Winery
8ob Jeckson St. -
Camcen, N, J, _ . :

Apnlication for Plenary Winery Licenss with releil
privileges, illeu February 17, 1248, '
Nand V _.ey Gpape Pwoducts, Inc.
ywS*udg Jackson Ave.,
New York, N. Y.
Application: for tine Tnoleszle Licens

1.

D
o
}..Jl
}._}

ed February 17,1948

ERVIN B, HOCK, .-
Commicsioner., :
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EE?INGS.— FALSE CT'TEFENT‘IV ,
ING AND ABETTING NON-LICERSEES TO
N LIV‘LEG?S OF .LICENSE - LICENSE
L :NCE OF TERY WITH LEAVE TO APPLY
SHSTON AFTER 0 DAYS, IF ILLECAL
TECTED, , »

12.. . DISCIPLINARY “RO
© . APPLICATION -

" EXERCISE JICdiG

b SUL DENDED FOLR

T0 LIFE  SUgSt

SITULTION COf

In the Hatter of -1501pllnory )
Proceedings ugaln T 4 .

“WFNTINQ HOLES nlbdnk*so I,
_t/a'glch¢raoon'c Hotel, )

£17-19-21 Jac -son Stre t ’ :

cpe May City, N. J., - ). -AND

Holder of Ple

Lensry Fetail Con- )+ ORDER
suuwntion 1105n5 ~ »
Co:
i

C 109 ,J_( < :d b,)/ )
tne Board of miseioncrs of tue )
City of Cape #uy City. -

5-.4 (‘\

T. iillet iaaa, st., Lttorney for Leféndant-lic:insee,
Williem F. Wood, B8¢., asppsaring for Departaent of Alcoholic
- . - bBuversge Control.

UISCTONER:™ = 7

v e et

The uwf nda,t, Clesentine lMoles Ficaerdson, plecaed non vult
to cherg illé?’dg thet (1) in hzr annlicatlon dated Mey &8,
w47, slb falsely anc’alva Lo fact thot Th s Holes and
Oliver Lisby wer:< the rescl ownsrs of tas lic

J

¢d business, in
violution of noj. S l~Qo,"\~) in said uo,*_b&t*on she felsely
concealed the Tact thot Thomus ifoles wnd Oliver lisby retalned
all tae arofﬁt asrived. froa tue licsnse d'bu51n::s, in violation
of R.S. &&:1-25; and (&) froa July 1, Lloe4l until Anrili 1, 1l:o44,
she SHO&lﬂcl‘ aid@d end abetted Thomas molvg, sna frowm tpril 1,
Lo44 until the nresent {iwe she mowingly =iced zne avetted
Thomss Moles and dlch*.ngby to cxercise, contrary to R.S. &340
. the rights and privileges of her successive nlensry retail
consumption licensss, in violation of R.S. od:l- 52. ‘

The investigation in. the instunt case discloses that Harry
‘,Rlchmrasun, nusbanc of G cfendant, lisld tue licuor license
for tihe preamises in cusstion UHLLL nis Qﬁcth 1n.lu41 ‘Thomas
dioles, brothwr of cefendant, nun"gea too pusiness for Herry
Ficharason until tiwe u:te Of Harry lcn PQSUH'S.uCCLquo

. Eventually' i }ic*p“- wastransferrae o Q‘lcﬁuuﬂﬁel hlthough

€
143

 defendant hes hald the license since Ls4l, hor brother, Thomes
dloles, opePeted the fusiness ror his sole venefit until fpril 1,

by b

~

v led4d, ot waleh time ne Turase o Dertnershis for tae ontration
of saiu business wits one Oliver Lisby. This narinorship

currengeiment continued until Octowor &1, lwd7, wuen, apparently,
Lisvy withdrew frowm taoe -puerinersiin. ' :

‘ Defendant is a resicent of Philedelphia, Péﬂnsyivania, anc is
therefore discuscliifiea from holding & i uvor license in this

Stete. ER.S, 8&:1-25. - o

. No eorrection of tue 1ll‘g tu.tion hus been made to daote.
'Th@r fole, I shdall sueg-.nd de ?naaﬁt's license for tuz balance
of its term. It hes vucn renrosented that negoti-tions are
pre sentiy UHu.‘ way to correct tue illegel situstion by transfer
of the license to g cualified psrson. If &nd wnen the unlowful
- situstion is sctuaily corrected, I shall entertain a petition to
1ift the susscension and restore tuv license. However, the
suspension will not be Lifted in sny event uatil at least thirty
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5.

 Holder of Plenary Retail Distribution
‘License D-5; issued by the Township

) proceealnﬁs to

days after the effectlve date of thﬂ susmen51on herein 1mnosea

'havp elapsed Re Frlcle, Bulletin 737, Item 6.

Accoralngly, it is on this 17th qu<of February, 1948, ‘

' ORDERED that: Plen Ty R@tnll Consumotlon Llcense C-10, issued
by the Bozrd of Commissioners of the Clty of Cape Hay City to
Clementine Moles Richardson, t/z Richardsonis Hotel, for
prenlses 217-1s~-81 Jackson Street, Cape ilay City, Dp and. the
seme is hereby susnended for the bdlﬂnce of 1ts term, effective

-at 1 A M, March 1, 1248; and it 1s further

‘ORDERED tnat, in the even1 the unlawful oltu%tlon is: prooerly
carrected, an application by petltjon may be made to "the
Commissioner of the Department of Alconolic Beverage Control .
for ‘the llftlng of cald _suspe n31on, in accordance with the terms :

»aforesa;d

ERWIN B. HOCZ,
Commissioner.

DISCIPLINAPY PROCEEDINGS -~ FRONT ~ FALSE . STATEMENT IN-

"APPLICATION - AIDI¥G AND ABETIING NON-LICENSEE - kALImN) :

TO EXERCISE RIGHTS AND PRIVILEGES OF LICENSE — ILLEGAL
”'SITUATION COELECTED - LICENSE SUSPENDE D FOR 45 DAIS,.

N

In the atter of Disciplinary
Drocaeulngs ageinst - ! :

Adnle Prupis, ’

t/a Prupis Food & Llcuor Morket,

1808-5 Morris Avenue,

Union, New Jersey, ‘
o ‘ 'CONCLUSIONS

AND .
Committee of the Township of Unlon, and

transferred during the pcndoncy ol tacse ORDER

Adele Prupis & Ja ca'Prupis,
t/a Prupis Food & Liquor Store,

for the same premlses.

%unuel Poleshucx, Esq.; Attorney for uefendant~llcensee,

Edward F. Ambrose, Esq., Appearing for Departuent of Alcoholic
Bevercge Control. o

BY THE COMMISSI ON&B s
Defendhnt has plpaded non vult to churges as follo

| "l, In your application flled with the iownsnlo Lomdlttee
- of the Township of Union, and upon which you obtained

your current plenary retall distribution license, you
falsely stated 'Not in answer to Question 30, which
asks: 'Has any individual -=-- other thean the applicant,
any interest, directly or indirectly, in the license
applied for or in the business to be conducted under
saild license?t', whereas in truth and fact, Jacx Prupis
was 50 1ntorestoa as a real und Dﬁu@ﬁlblul owner; in
VlOluElon of R,S.: éu.l 23. -

"2, From March 1u, 1945 and until the present tlme, you
Y ¥nowingly aided and abetted Jack Prupis, a person
ineligible for license by rpason of non-citizenship
until December 9, lud8, to exercise, contrary to R.S.
. 33:1-£6, the rlgats and orivileges of your successive
‘ plenary retall distribution licenses; in violation of

e} T i e e
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Jack dnd'Adele Prupis are husband and wife. The business is
admittedly a joint venture of this family. entity and.is owned
-and operated by them for their 301nt beneflt

When the "front" was created in March ld45, JMCK Prupis-was
ineligible to hold a license because, K he was not a cltizen of the
United Stutes, but & native of Russia. R.S. 83:1-25. Prior to
the investigation.in this case, however, he became a citizen of
the United btutes on or zbout December 9, 1lu46. Nevertheless, -
the illegel "front" situetion was contlnued. Oon February 10,
1948, ﬂfter the service of chiarges in this matter, the llcense
was duly transferred by the local issuing zauthority, subject ‘to
the outcome of these proceedings, to the partnership of Jaci
Prupis and Adele Prupis. I shall acceot this as a correction of
the illegal situction. : : : :

The minimum suspension for "fronts™" motivaﬁed by reason of
citizenship is forty-five days. Cf. Ee ientipe, Bulletin 774,
ITtem 6. Under the circumstances, I shall suspend the~license
for forty-flve days. :

1

Accordlnsly, 1t is, on thls 18th day of February, 1948,

ORDERED that olenury retail 13t11uutlon Llc@nse D-5, issued-
by the Township Committee of the Township of Union’'to Adele
Prupis,. t/a Prupis Food & Liquor Marwet, for premises 1903-5
ilorris Avenue, Union, and transferred curing the :endency of these
proceedings to Adele Prupls & Jack Pru9159 t/a Prupis Food &
Liguor Store, for the saue Diomlofs, be and the same 1s hereby
suspended for forty-five (4b) agy,, commencing 2t 9 a.m. February
cd, 1948, and terminoting at ¢ a.m. Aprll 8, 1948.

"ERWIN B. HOCZ,
Comﬂlu51oner.

14, DISCIPLINARV ‘PROCEEDINGS — FALSE STETE'&NT IN APPLICATION -

' AIDING AND ABETTING NON- LICEWbEW TO EXZRCISE RIGHTS AND
PRIVILEGES OF LICENSE -~ LICENSE SUSPENDED FUR LALANCE OF
TERM, WITH LEAVE TO APPLY TO LIFT UDSrLNolON AFLER ©0 DAYS,
IF TLLEGAL SITU&TION LOTRLCTED : '

In the Matter of Disciplinary )

Proceedings against T S
) CONCLUSIONS

MARY MASCIO, . .

t/a Mary's Grill, . = ‘ ") AND

122 Railroad Avenue, . - . : o

Hammonton, New Jersey, ) ORDER

Holder of Plenary Retsail Conswaption )

License C-2l, issued by the Town Council

of the Town of Hammonton.. )

Leon Leonurd Esq., Atuorney for Defendant-licensee. . -

Wllllam F. Wood Esq., Appearing for Department of Alcohollc

: _ Bevcragr Control ‘

BY THE- CO»@ISSIONER v
Dcfendant pleaded non vult to cn¢rgeg alleglng that:

"l. In your appllcatlon dated June 18 lJ47 filed with

C the Town Cotmicil of {the Town of dcamonton, upon which
you obtained your .current plenary retall consumption
license, you falsely stated 'No! in dnswer to
Question 30, which asxs: VHas any individual -—,
other than Lhe applicent, any interest, erectly or
indirectly, in the license applied for or in the business
to be conducted under sdid license?!, whereas in truth
and fact Albert Mascio had 'such an inteérest in that he .

- was co-owner with you of the said bu51ness, said false

statement being in violation of R.S. 3%:1-25.
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ne. -From PU5uSt 15, 1v44 until the present time, you .
“Anow1ngly uldgg and abetted Albert Hascio to exercise,
contrary to R.S. $5:1-26, ths rights and privileges
of your successive plcn“rv retail consumptlon licenses;
,tn@rbby yourself v1ol ~ting Lou. “°l oR.M :

"The llcen sed bu31n@ss opﬂrute by v1rtue of tho llcenoe
granted Mary Mascio hercin is. admittedly the JOlnt business of
Mary and her -husband, Albe rt Masclo. It was purchased by their
joint money anu is oour't for their . JOlnt profit. :

i ) .

‘This' "fronth situationzwas,caused, lt is alleged, by t
desire of the partiecs to hide the husbund!'s interest,in‘the
business from his judgment creditors. However, in additlon: to
this reason a,more compelling reason seems o exist. In 1v&0 he,
“then more than 18 yearsg of age, pleaded non vult to a crime which
involvnu'morgl‘turbitude_and, hence, is discualified from noldlng
a llcense in N@W Jorsv“. R.S. &&: l~~5 :

ThlS 1llﬂgul situation cannot conblnuu.,_l must thsrefore

suspend the license for the balance of its term,. I shall, however,

permlt the business to be sold and the license transferred to a
~duly cua 21lified person.and such tr: nsfhre" may petition me for a
reinstatemeitiof the license prov1a¢ub,:uowwvcr, that the sus-—-
pension .imposed herein sthiall continue for ninéty uu}o, Ccfs -
Clinton’ Cut Pat Drueq, Inc., Bulletin: 5u8 Itom B

Accorq1noly, 1t iss on chlc 18th dey of- Fgoiuary, 1o 48

ORDLRBD th@u Plenary Retail Consumption License C- <l nereto-
fore issued by. the Town Courcil of the Town of ﬁonton.to,
CMary ﬂu501o, t/a Marv's UJlll for- nremises 12% Eailroad Avenue,
Hammonton, be and the same 1is h“rbﬂj suspended for the balance
of its teru, elzmct¢we Februs fy 24, lv48; and it is further.

ORDERED tnat if and waen the l"M%nsu is truusferr cd, subject
to this suspension, by the lecal issuing authority, application

'muy be made to,me by the transiecree to vqcat0 the suspension

~herein imposed; provided, however, that in nc =vent will the
Suspension be lifted until &t least ninety . (0) days have
elansbd from the effective dvté of the suspension herein imposed.

LRW N b, HOCH,
Commilssioner.

CAUTOMATIC SUSPENSION - R.S. 88:1-21.1 - SALE OF ALCOHOLIC
LEVERACES TO MINCES - LICPLME PREVIOUSLY SUSPENDED FOR

10 DAYS BY LOCAL ISSUING AUTHORITY OW SAJE FACTS - APPLICATION

TO LIFT GRANTED.
In the Matter of a Petition by
Nicholas Protomastro, -

155 First ptrcet,
Hobo-en, New J@rsey,

On Petition
ORDER

To Lift the Automatic Suspension of
Plenary Retail Consumgtion Liccuse C-157,
issued by the Board of Commlssion:rs of
the Clty of Hobos en° .

N N N N N

hurlcs DeFﬁ21o Jr., Eug., Atto rney

Petitioner.

for
BY THE COmn ;I“NER:

It anpears Irom netltion fllbd herein Lnrt on January 950,
1948, Nlcholas Protomastro wes fined the sum of $100. and: oosts
in thm dudson County Court of Cuarter Sessions uftef he had
pleaded non vult to charges of selling alcoholic bove ages to
m1norsf. On February. 18, 1948, agents of the Department of
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Alcoholic . U“Vﬂr;ge Control picied up the license held by
.petitioner and no business has been conducted under the license
:<1nc0 thet time, :

It further appears from the records of the Department of
Alcoholic Beverage Control that the Board of Commissioners
of the City of Hobo..en suspended the license held by petitioner
for a period of ten doys, effective from November 18, 1946,
to November 28, 1846, aftecr he had becn found eulltv in a
disciplingry proczeding of charges alleging that he had sold
alconolic bevarages to two minors, in violation of R.S. 35:1-77
and Rule 1 of State Regulations No. 20, These disciplincry
oroceedings were 1nsLJtut3d by the local issulng authority on
its own initiative. '

The indlctment in the criminel proceedings and the charges
in the disciplinary proccedings were based upon the same facts.
The conviction in thw criuinzsl proceedings has. resulted in
an automatic suspension of petitionsrt!s license for the balance
of its term, - R.S. &3:1-21.1. The petition herein prays that
the UuOmLLlC suci,nblon of the liceuse may be lifted.

Uﬂoef all the Clrcuﬂbt anu, the penalty heretofore ilmposed
by tbr Board. of Coumissioners of thoe City of Hoboken would
apneer to be adeguate. Hence, the relisef cought in the
petition will ba granted. -

Accordingly, it is, on this 18th day of Fcbruary, 19548,

ORDERED that the automatic suspension of Lwc“nsv C-157,
held by Nicholas Protomastro for premisss at 15% First Strezet,
hobo“bn, be and the ssme 1s h ﬂﬂby lifted and sald licensze is
hereby rzstored to full force and opiration, effective
lmmeulau;ly. . , . : -

) | | ' o \'("g'fz,o\ e \Z /l'é/fC’/\’
: _ bOL’iMI SIOVER. '

X . o . ,"""’f'_ﬁ“ . ag’
‘New Jersey Siete Lhorary




